505216543 12/03/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5263311

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| STEFANO PEDERZINI | 10/24/2018 |
| ANDREA ORI | 10/24/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SYSTEM LOGISTICS S.P.A. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | VIA GHIAROLA VECCHIA 73 |
| City: | FIORANO MODENESE (MODENA) |
| State/Country: | ITALY |
| Postal Code: | 41042 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16083380 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)792-1342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-792-0536

Email: mail@sbpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STEINFL + BRUNO LLP

Address Line 1: 155 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P2295-US | |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ALESSANDRO STEINFL | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Alessandro Steinfl, Reg. No. 56448/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/03/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=P2295-US-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=P2295-US-Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505216543 REEL: 047660 FRAME: 0487

Altorney Docket No: P2295-US

ASSIGNMENT

We, Stefano PEDERZINI, residing in Italy with a mailing address at Via Marzabotto 21, Formigine (Modena), 41043 Italy, and

Andrea ORI, residing in Italy with a mailing address at Via Q. re Don Reverberi 4/A, Castellarano (Reggio Emilia), 42014 Italy,

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to SYSTEM LOGISTICS S.P.A., an entity having its principal place of business in Italy at Via Ghiarola Vecchia 73, Fiorano Modenese (Modena), 41042 Italy

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ORDERING ELEMENTS, SPECIFICALLY FOR PACKAGING"

invented by us, as described and/or claimed in International Application No. PCT/IB2017/051378, filed on March 9, 2017, in the corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 16/083,380, filed on September 7, 2018, and in any other related patent applications filed and/or to be filed not only for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said International Application PCT/IB2017/051378, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 16/083,380, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ORDERING ELEMENTS, SPECIFICALLY FOR PACKAGING" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper

> PATENT REEL: 047660 FRAME: 0488

Attorney Docket No: P2295-US

patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

| Subscribed and executed at | MOKANO | 17ACY |
|--|-----------------------------|--------------------|
| On | City | Country |
| | Inventor Name: | Stefano PEDERZINI |
| | Inventor Signature | H-Mi |
| Witnessed by: | | |
| Witness Name: <u>/// 0/k/3.5</u> | <u>পেত্র ৩১ /</u> Signature | <u> </u> |
| Witness Name: WC4 CAX | /作//Signature_ | Clily |
| | and the and the | , |
| Subscribed and executed at On24/pc/25/8 | FioRANO City | 154 L Y Country |
| Dafe / | Inventor Name:A | undrea ORI |
| | Inventor Signature | hi Ada |
| Witnessed by: | | |
| Witness Name: <u>///www.//</u> / | <u> </u> | <u> </u> |
| Nitness Name: <u>ムロ C</u> Aャ | | |

PATENT REEL: 047660 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 12/03/2018